MBBS SEAT Matrix with Fees Detalils

SN Institution/Program

Government Medical Colleges in Nepal
1 Institute of Medicine (IOM)
2 B.P Koirala Institute of Health Sciences (BPKHIS)
3 Karnali Academy of Health Science, Karnali
4 Patan Academy of Health Sciences (PAHS),Patan
5 National Academy of Medical Sciences (NAMS)
6 Nepalese Army Institute of Health Sciences
Private Medical Colleges in Nepal Affiliated to KU
1 Manipal Medical College of Medical Science
2 College of Medical College,Bharatpur
3 Kathmandu School of Medical Science
4 Nepal Medical College , Jorpati, Kathmandu
5 Kathmandu Medical College , Kathmandu

6 Birat Medical College,Biratnagar

Total
Seat

100

100

20

65

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

Foreign
Seat

50
50
33
33
33

33

Total
Tution
Fee

$75021

$74555

$75000

$75000

$75000

$75000

$75000

$75000

$75000

$75000

$75000

1st
Installment

$25007

$25440

$25000

$25000

$25007

$25000

$25000

$25000

$25000

$25000

$25000

Hostel

EXTRA

EXTRA

EXTRA

EXTRA

EXTRA

EXTRA

EXTRA

EXTRA

EXTRA

EXTRA

EXTRA

Admission
Procedure

MEC Exam
MEC Exam
MEC Exam
MEC Exam
MD/MS only

MEC Exam

NEET
NEET
MEC/NEET
NEET
NEET

NEET



Total

SN Institution/Program goetstl F()Sr:;%n Tlljzt;gn Inst;LITrtnent Hostel g?(;gies';iﬁg

7 Nepalgunj Medical College,Nepalgunj 100 33 $75000 $25000 EXTRA NEET

8 Lumbini Medical College(LMC), Tansen 100 33 $75000 $25000 EXTRA NEET

9 Nobel Medical College,Biratnagar 100 33 $75000 $25000 EXTRA NEET

10  Devdaha Medical College & Teaching Hospital 100 33 $75000 $25000 EXTRA  NEET
Private Medical Colleges in Nepal Affiliated to TU

1 KIST Medical College (KISTMCTH), Imadol,Lalitpur 100 33 $75021 $25007 EXTRA NEET

2 Chitwan Medical College (CMC), Bharatpur,Chitwan 100 33 $75021 $25007 EXTRA NEET

3 Gandaki Medical College (GMCTHRC),Pokhara 100 33 $75021 $25007 EXTRA NEET

4 National Medical College (NMC), Birgunj 100 33 $75021 $25007 EXTRA NEET

5 Universal Medicine College (UCMS), Bhairawaha 50 17 $75021 $25007 EXTRA NEET
Total 1835 540

Notes

é. Il\l/IEC is Medical Education Commission which conducts entrance examination for students who are looking admission for Government Medcial
ollege

2. There is Exam for KUSM, Dhulikhel Campus. However, if seats are vacant through examination, then the remaining seats will be allocated to
NEET qualified students based on MERIT.
3. There is DIRECT admission for Private Medical College based on NEET /SAT 1 score. Only Current Academic year NEET score will be
considered for the admission.



e 4. The Tuition fee which is mentioned above is declared by Govt of Nepal. However, the final decision for complete Package is between student &
college.

« 5. The First Instalment has to be deposited directly to the university after getting selected through MEC, Nepal.

e 6. Itis COMPULSORY to fill MEC application form paying INR 5000 for further process of admission in any Govt. /Private Medical Colleges in
Nepal.

For details of Fees Structure in Indian Currency and Scholarship/ Discount in Tuition fees, please contact -

India office -

WINGS CAREER
Dr. D.K Singh
Flat no - 101, Sri Ramchandra Dham Apartment,
Near Hariom Tower, BURDMAN COMPOUND,
LALPUR, Ranchi — 834001, JHARKHAND
Ph - 0651-3530710/ 9334336364



