

MBBS SEAT Matrix with Fees Details

SN	Institution/Program	Total Seat	Foreign Seat	Total Tuition Fee	1st Installment	Hostel	Admission Procedure
	Government Medical Colleges in Nepal						
1	Institute of Medicine (IOM)	100	8	\$75021	\$25007	EXTRA	MEC Exam
2	B.P Koirala Institute of Health Sciences (BPKHIS)	100	8	\$74555	\$25440	EXTRA	MEC Exam
3	Karnali Academy of Health Science, Karnali	20	2	\$75000	\$25000	EXTRA	MEC Exam
4	Patan Academy of Health Sciences (PAHS),Patan	65	5	\$75000	\$25000	EXTRA	MEC Exam
5	National Academy of Medical Sciences (NAMS)	0	0				MD/MS only
6	Nepalese Army Institute of Health Sciences	100	4	\$75000	\$25007	EXTRA	MEC Exam
	Private Medical Colleges in Nepal Affiliated to KU						
1	Manipal Medical College of Medical Science	100	50	\$75000	\$25000	EXTRA	NEET
2	College of Medical College,Bharatpur	100	50	\$75000	\$25000	EXTRA	NEET
3	Kathmandu School of Medical Science	100	33	\$75000	\$25000	EXTRA	MEC/NEET
4	Nepal Medical College , Jorpati, Kathmandu	100	33	\$75000	\$25000	EXTRA	NEET
5	Kathmandu Medical College , Kathmandu	100	33	\$75000	\$25000	EXTRA	NEET
6	Birat Medical College,Biratnagar	100	33	\$75000	\$25000	EXTRA	NEET

SN	Institution/Program	Total Seat	Foreign Seat	Total Tution Fee	1st Installment	Hostel	Admission Procedure
7	Nepalgunj Medical College,Nepalgunj	100	33	\$75000	\$25000	EXTRA	NEET
8	Lumbini Medical College(LMC), Tansen	100	33	\$75000	\$25000	EXTRA	NEET
9	Nobel Medical College,Biratnagar	100	33	\$75000	\$25000	EXTRA	NEET
10	Devdaha Medical College & Teaching Hospital	100	33	\$75000	\$25000	EXTRA	NEET
Private Medical Colleges in Nepal Affiliated to TU							
1	KIST Medical College (KISTMCTH), Imadol,Lalitpur	100	33	\$75021	\$25007	EXTRA	NEET
2	Chitwan Medical College (CMC), Bharatpur,Chitwan	100	33	\$75021	\$25007	EXTRA	NEET
3	Gandaki Medical College (GMCTHRC),Pokhara	100	33	\$75021	\$25007	EXTRA	NEET
4	National Medical College (NMC), Birgunj	100	33	\$75021	\$25007	EXTRA	NEET
5	Universal Medicine College (UCMS), Bhairawaha	50	17	\$75021	\$25007	EXTRA	NEET
Total		1835	540				

Notes

- 1. MEC is Medical Education Commission which conducts entrance examination for students who are looking admission for Government Medical College
- 2. There is Exam for KUSM, Dhulikhel Campus. However, if seats are vacant through examination, then the remaining seats will be allocated to NEET qualified students based on MERIT.
- 3. There is DIRECT admission for Private Medical College based on NEET /SAT 1 score. Only Current Academic year NEET score will be considered for the admission.

- 4. The Tuition fee which is mentioned above is declared by Govt of Nepal. However, the final decision for complete Package is between student & college.
- 5. The First Instalment has to be deposited directly to the university after getting selected through MEC, Nepal.
- 6. It is COMPULSORY to fill MEC application form paying INR 5000 for further process of admission in any Govt. /Private Medical Colleges in Nepal.

For details of Fees Structure in Indian Currency and Scholarship/ Discount in Tuition fees, please contact -

India office -

WINGS CAREER

Dr. D.K Singh

**Flat no - 101, Sri Ramchandra Dham Apartment,
Near Hariom Tower, BURDMAN COMPOUND,
LALPUR, Ranchi – 834001, JHARKHAND**

Ph - 0651-3530710/ 9334336364